

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(राजकोट शाखा कार्यालय) (Rajkot Branch Office) एफ.पी. न.364/P, F.P. No. 364/P, वोर्ड नं.13/Ward No. 13, क्रिस्टल मॉल के सामने / Opp. Crystal Mall, भारत पेट्रोल पंप के बगल में / Near Bharat Petrol Pump, कालावड रोड / Kalawad Road, राजकोट /RAJKOT - 360005. गुजरात / Gujarat GSTIN: 24AAATB0431G1ZH / PAN No. : AAATB0431G

दूरभाष / Phone : 0281-2563981, 982, 984, 978 फैक्स / Fax : 0281-2563983 ई-मेल / E-mail : rjbo@bis.gov.in वेब / Web : http:/www.bis.org.in

SPEED POST

Our Ref: CM/L- 7600098618

Dated: 26-07-2010)

Subject: Grant of BIS Certification Marks Licence No. CM/L-7600098618 as per IS 2202: Part 1: 1999

M/s SIPL PLYWOOD PVT LTD, SURVEY NO 15, VILLAGE: AJAPAR, ANJAR BHIMSAR ROAD,

DISTRICT: KUTCH, GUJARAT-370140

Dear Sir,

With reference to your application, we are pleased to inform you that the Certification Marks Licence has been granted to you to use the Standard Mark in respect of the followings:

Product: Wooden Flush Door Shutters (Solid Core Type): Part 1 Plywood Face Panels

IS No: IS 2202: Part 1: 1999

Type/Size/Grade/Variety:

Wooden Flush Door Shutters (Solid Core Types) for Type Non Decorative (BN) and Modular and Non Modular sizes up to and including 2440mm x 1220mm x 45mm

The licence is granted on the explicit condition that you will mark entire/substantial production which conforms to the Indian Standards.

- 2. The number assigned to this licence is CM/L-7600098618 which has been made operative from 19/07/2018 and is valid up to 18/07/2019. The licence number should invariably be referred to in your future correspondence.
- 3. According to Sub-regulation 5 (2) and of Bureau of Indian Standards (conformity Assessment) Regulation, 2018, the licence fee of Rs.1000.00 and the marking fee stipulated in the Schedule of the licence and agreed by you vide your acceptance on CMD/PF-311 dated 01.07.2018 is payable by you with effect from 18.07.2018 for the period of validity of the licence in advance.
- 4. Minimum Marking fee stipulated therein is payable by you regardless of the fact whether you actually mark your product or not with the Standard Mark. Our Receipt No.0076PC2018001011 dated 18.07.2018 for the licence fee and the minimum marking fee for the first operative period is already enclosed.
- 5. This advance minimum marking fee will be carried over to the next year on every renewal. The actual marking fee calculated on the unit rate on the production marked or the minimum marking fee, whichever is higher, shall be payable by you at the time of renewal.

मुख्यालय: मानक भवन, 9 बहादुर शाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002. Head Office: Manak Bhavan, 9 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002.

- 6. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculated on the production marked marking fee on the unit rate basis, fees will be calculated on the production marked nine months of operation of the licence at the time of first renewal, and on the production marked on the production marked the nine months of operation of the licence at the time of the previous operative year and the first renewals of the previous operative year and the first renewals of the previous operative year, at the time of the second and subsequent renewals. In case the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for the licence expires.
- 7. The Scheme of Testing and Inspection which has already been accepted by your organization acceptance on CM/PF-310 dated 01/07/2018 will have to be implemented by your organization strictly and completely. This supervision of the operation of the Scheme shall be done by a person responsible for the quality control function in your organization. Kindly inform us the name and designation of the person who will be held responsible for the operation and maintenance of the Scheme. Any future change in this respect will have to be communicated by you to us as and when these take place.
- 8. We are enclosing a sheet giving the preferred dimensions of the Standard Mark to enable you to prepare the designs of the Standard Mark for marking the above product Photographic reduction in any size is permissible. This will ensure the relative proportions of the different dimensions maintained. Preferred dimensions be used as far as possible. Kindly gets the design of the Standard Mark approved by us. You will be permitted to commence marking the above mentioned product only after approval by this office.
- 9. On commencement of marking of your product for which you are licensed, you may advertise your product with Standard Mark in hoardings; slides and newspapers only during the validity of your licence. The use of Standard Mark on letterheads and publicity literature will be permitted only on receipt of your assurance that in the event of cancellation or lapsing of your licence, the Standard Mark on your letterheads, publicity literatures etc. will be destroyed /obliterated. The required assurance may please be submitted in the enclosed proforma.
- 10. You are requested to intimate us the actual date from which you intend to introduce the use of Standard Mark on your product. Our inspecting officer may be present in your factory at that time to assist you in adopting this Scheme of Testing and Inspection and in the maintenance of test records.
- 11. This licence is granted for your factory situated at SURVEY NO 15, VILLAGE: AJAPAR. ANJAR, ANJAR BHIMSAR ROAD, DISTRICT: KUTCH, GUJARAT -370140 Privilege under the licence shall not be exercised by any other firm company/factory etc. This licence is not transferable in the event of shifting the manufacturing and testing equipment from the licensed premises to some other place, use of Standard Mark shall be stopped till the new premises are inspected and found to be satisfactory by us in respect of manufacturing and testing facilities available there and the address of the new premises is endorsed in the licence.
- 12. You are requested to intimate to this office the address of your servicing unit where applicable and the name and designation of the person, his telephone and telex number who should be contacted in case of complaints. It is obligatory on your part as a licensee to keep this office informed about changes taking place from time to time in your declared list of servicing units.
- 13. It may be noted that this licence is granted subject to the condition that if samples drawn on (01.07.2018) by BIS during the verification visit before grant of licence, fail to conform to the requirements of relevant Indian Standard (in any requirement), the licence shall be put under Stop Marking, and in case fresh sample after corrective action is not offered within one month or fresh sample fails to conform to the requirement of relevant Indian Standard, in any requirement, the licence shall be processed for cancellation.

2 r

los

te

3

14. A copy of the latest Scheme of Testing and Inspections is enclosed for your records.

15. The Original Licence document along with STI is enclosed for your reference and records.

You are requested to send us back the enclosed proforma duly filled in.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SCIENTIST-E& HEAD

Encl: As above.